In place of Form PTO-1594

04-13-2000



DOCKET NUMBER: 20593.22

**TRADEMARK** 

DOORLY NOMBLA. <u>Loo</u>

**RECORDA** 

101318897

**LADEMARKS** 

	10091
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark thereof:	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Charlie 1 Horse Hat Company	RHE Hatco, Inc. 601 Marion Drive Garland, Texas 75042  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Pres XXX No
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached No Yes XXX No
3. Nature of conveyance: XXX Assignment Execution	Date: February 24, 2000
4. Application numbers or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,824,477
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Warren B. Kice HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 901 Main Street Suite 3100 Dallas, Texas 75202-3789	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 08-1394
	(Duplicate copy of this sheet is attached)
13/2000 DHGUYEN 00000017 1824677 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00 OP	
of the original document.  Warren B. Kice  Name of Person Signing  Signature	
otal number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments and document:3
Mail document(s) to be recorded with required cover sheet	information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231	

D-752288.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0431

TRAD	EΝ	IARK
Corp.	to	Corp.

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Charlie 1 Horse Hat Company (ASSIGNOR), an Illinois corporation, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No.

Date of Registration

CHARLIE I HORSE

1,824,477

March 1, 1994

WHEREAS, RHE Hatco, Inc. (ASSIGNEE), a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 601 Marion Drive, Garland, Texas 75042, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Charlie 1 Horse Hat Company hereby assigns to RHE Hatco, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Signed this 24th day of February , 2000.

CHARLIE 1 HORSE HAT COMPANY

Thomas W. Harris Name:

Title: President

1

behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

State of Texas	)			
County of Dallas	)ss: )			
On this 24th	day of February	, 2000, personally appeared		
Thomas W. Harris, to me known and known to me to be President, of				
the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on				

ROBERTA G. WAGGONER

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires 03-21-00

**RECORDED: 03/06/2000** 

Notary Public Signature

D-749918.1